## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Citizens Bank of Massachusetts 12/01/2008							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Shawmut Corporation						
Street Address:	208 Manley Street						
City:	West Bridgewater						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02379						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 5507		55079	202 140 202				
Patent Number: 5874		58741	40				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (617)310-9634							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (617) 439-2634							
Phone:   (617) 439-2634     Email:   rsanft@nutter.com     Correspondent Name:   Renee Diana Sanft							
Correspondent Name: Renee Diana Sanft   Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard							
Address Line 2: World Trade Center West							
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			106346-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Renee Diana Sanft				
Total Attachments: 2 source=RH Wyner & Associates (Patent Termination)#page1.tif source=RH Wyner & Associates (Patent Termination)#page2.tif <b>PATENT</b>							
500720095 REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0851							

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

## (United States of America)

WHEREAS, R.H. Wyner & Associates, Inc., now known as Shawmut Corporation ("Shawmut") previously granted to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, now know as RBS Citizens, National Association, successor by merger to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts (the "Lender"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the patents described on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents") and the goodwill associated therewith pursuant to that certain Trademark, Patent and Copyright Security Agreement dated February 12, 2001 by R.H. Wyner Associates, Inc. in favor of Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, as amended (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, notice of said Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2001, Reel 11551 Frame 45; and

WHEREAS, at the request of Shawmut, the Lender has agreed to terminate its Security Interest but only with respect to the specific Patents set forth on Exhibit and not with respect to the other patents referenced in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned Security Interest in the Patents.

WITNESS, the execution hereof as an instrument under seal as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2008.

**RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** 

Dated: 12/1/09

By: <u>William E. Lingard, Senior Vice President</u>

## **SCHEDULE A- TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

Patents

	<b>Registration No.</b>	<u>Country</u>	<b>Description</b>
1)	5,507,902	US	MULTI-LAYERED SHEET
2)	5,874,140	US	SHEET MATERIAL WITH ADHESIVE

1785629.1

**RECORDED: 12/03/2008**